Road & Bridge Department

Alyssa Edwards Crawford County Courthouse, 2nd Floor Girard, Kansas 66743 620-724-8215 620-724-6841 fax aedwards@crawfordcoutykansas.org www.crawfordcountykansas.org



Board of Commissioners Bruce Blair, District 1 Tom Moody, District 2 Carl Wood, District 3

Application for 2024 Dust Control

The Crawford County Dust Control Program consists of the application of a Calcium Chloride Solution to gravel roads in the County. Dust Control Programs are not required in the State of Kansas and Crawford County offers this service to the County residents in an effort to help abate the dust created by traffic. The application of dust control treatment will not eliminate dust. The effectiveness and duration of the dust control treatment is dependent on traffic volumes, weather, thickness of gravel, drainage, etc.

This is the only dust control program offered or recognized by the County. The County does not warrant the product in any way and the applicant agrees to help Crawford County harmless for the failure of this product: this product will be provided by an independent contractor.

The Deadline to apply for this program is May 20, 2024. Payment will be held until exact date of application is determined.

A single treatment application will be used. The exact date of the treatment will depend on weather conditions and product availability. <u>Our current time frame for application is Early June</u>. Flags will be placed by the county the week before application to mark locations of areas to be treated.

The County will make every effort to not disturb the treated area during a period ending in September 2024, **but reserve the right to maintain the road at any time it is determined necessary to provide a safe public roadway. Neither refund nor retreatment will be made for shortened dust control treatment life resulting from required maintenance.**

After that time, the County will resume normal maintenance operation. Maintenance activities on dust control areas, as with other parts of the county road system, will be solely at the discretion of the Road & Bridge Foreman.

Road & Bridge Department

Alyssa Edwards Crawford County Courthouse, 2nd Floor Girard, Kansas 66743 620-724-8215 620-724-6841 fax <u>aedwards@crawfordcoutykansas.org</u> www.crawfordcountykansas.org



Name:	
Address:	
Phone Number:	
Address to be treated:	

Please detail any special instructions below. Example: "Address does not match area to be treated" or "On corner lot, both roads to be treated," etc.

A signed copy of this application and full payment for desired treatment should be sent to:

Crawford County Road & Bridge Attn: Dust Control 2024 111 E Forest Ave. Girard, KS 66743

(Make Check Payable to Crawford County Road & Bridge)

The cost of this treatment will be \$1.60 per foot with a minimum of 100 feet. ($1.60 \times 100' = 160.00$ minimum)

I/We hereby request that ______ feet of dust control agent be applied to the above listed address for treatment. I/We agree to hold Crawford County harmless for failure of this product to control dust. My check for \$ is enclosed. I understand and agree to the terms of the Dust Control Program.

		Signature	Date	
For Office use:				
Payment received:	(Feet) x \$1.60: _			
Date:	By:			
	100 feet = \$160 150 feet = \$240 200 feet = \$320	250 feet = \$400 300 feet = \$480 350 feet = \$560	400 feet = \$640 450 feet = \$720 500 feet = \$800	